February, March and April

Court
209th
228th
230th
232nd
248th

Orientation: February 5th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse (301 Fannin Street )

Judge

Judge Warren
Judge Aguilar
Judge Morton
Judge Hill
Judge Unger

May, June and July

Court
262nd
263rd
338th
339th
351st

Orientation:

Judge

Judge Gray
Judge Martin
Judge Franklin
Judge McClure
Judge Powell

Grand Jury Terms 2020
Grand Jury is located at 301 Fannin St. (1910 Courthouse)

Meeting Days

Mon & Thurs Feb 3rd
Tues & Thurs Feb 4th
Tues & Fri Feb 4th
Mon & Wed Feb 3rd
Wed & Fri Feb 4th
MAY TERM

(until further notice)

FEBRUARY TERM

Swearing-in Date/Time

11:00 AM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Court Location
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin

May 6th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse (301 Fannin Street)

Meeting Days

Mon & Thurs May 4th

Tues & Thurs May 5th

Tues & Fri May 5th

Mon & Wed May 4th

Wed & Fri May 5th
AUGUST TERM

August, September and October

Court
174th
176th
177th
178th
179th

Orientation: August 5th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse (301 Fannin Street )

Judge

Judge H. Jones
Judge Harmon
Judge R. Johnson
Judge K. Johnson
Judge Roll

Meeting Days
Mon & Thurs
Tues & Thurs
Tues & Fri
Mon & Wed
Wed & Fri

NOVEMBER TERM

November, December and January

Court
180th
182nd
183rd
184th
185th

Orientation: November 4th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse ( 301 Fannin Street)

Judge

Judge D. Jones
Judge Lacayo
Judge Silverman
Judge Anastasio
Judge Luong

** Effective September 1, 2017
In Harris County each district court holds terms that commence on the first Mondays in Feb., May, Aug., and Nov. of each year. See Tex. Gov't Code § 24.012

Meeting Days

Mon & Thurs
Tues & Thurs
Tues & Fri
Mon & Wed
Wed & Fri

Swearing-in Date/Time

11:00 AM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Swearing-in Date/Time

Aug 3rd
Aug 4th
Aug 4th
Aug 3rd
Aug 4th

11:00 AM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Swearing-in Date/Time

Nov 2nd
Nov 3rd
Nov 3rd
Nov 2nd
Nov 2nd

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Court Location
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin

Court Location
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin

Court Location
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin
301 Fannin

Court Phone #
832-927-3975
832-927-3800
832-927-3825
832-927-3850
832-971-3875

Court Phone #
832-927-3700
832-927-3725
832-927-3775
832-927-3650
832-927-3650

Court Phone #
832-927-4200
832-927-4225
832-927-4250
832-927-4275
832-927-4100

Court Phone #
832-927-4125
832-927-4150
832-927-4175
832-927-3900
832-927-3925



