# Grand Jury Terms 2020 Grand Jury is located at 301 Fannin St. (1910 Courthouse)

(until further notice)

## **FEBRUARY TERM**

#### February, March and April

Orientation: February 5th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse (301 Fannin Street)

Court	Judge	<b>Meeting Days</b>	Swearing-in Date/Time		<b>Court Location</b>	Court Phone #
209th	Judge Warren	Mon & Thurs	Feb 3rd	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3975
228th	Judge Aguilar	Tues & Thurs	Feb 4th	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3800
230th	Judge Morton	Tues & Fri	Feb 4th	9:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3825
232nd	Judge Hill	Mon & Wed	Feb 3rd	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3850
248th	Judge Unger	Wed & Fri	Feb 4th	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-971-3875

## **MAY TERM**

#### May, June and July

Orientation: May 6th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse (301 Fannin Street)

Court	Judge	Meeting Days	Swearing-in Date/Time		<b>Court Location</b>	Court Phone #
262nd	Judge Gray	Mon & Thurs	May 4th	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3700
263rd	Judge Martin	Tues & Thurs	May 5th	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3725
338th	Judge Franklin	Tues & Fri	May 5th	9:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3775
339th	Judge McClure	Mon & Wed	May 4th	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3650
351st	Judge Powell	Wed & Fri	May 5th	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3650

## **AUGUST TERM**

#### **August, September and October**

Orientation: August 5th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse (301 Fannin Street)

Court	Judge	<b>Meeting Days</b>	Swearing-in Date/Time		<b>Court Location</b>	Court Phone #
174th	Judge H. Jones	Mon & Thurs	Aug 3rd	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4200
176th	Judge Harmon	Tues & Thurs	Aug 4th	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4225
177th	Judge R. Johnson	Tues & Fri	Aug 4th	9:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4250
178th	Judge K. Johnson	Mon & Wed	Aug 3rd	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4275
179th	Judge Roll	Wed & Fri	Aug 4th	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4100

## **NOVEMBER TERM**

### **November, December and January**

Orientation: November 4th at 9:00 a.m. in the 1910 Courthouse (301 Fannin Street)

Court	Judge	Meeting Days	Swearing-in I	Date/Time	<b>Court Location</b>	Court Phone #
180th	Judge D. Jones	Mon & Thurs	Nov 2nd	9:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4125
182nd	Judge Lacayo	Tues & Thurs	Nov 3rd	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4150
183rd	Judge Silverman	Tues & Fri	Nov 3rd	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-4175
184th	Judge Anastasio	Mon & Wed	Nov 2nd	10:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3900
185th	Judge Luong	Wed & Fri	Nov 2nd	11:00 AM	301 Fannin	832-927-3925

<sup>\*\*</sup> Effective September 1, 2017

In Harris County each district court holds terms that commence on the first Mondays in Feb., May, Aug., and Nov. of each year. See Tex. Gov't Code § 24.012